
City of Sugar Hill Youth Council Work Session Minutes 

Wednesday, December 18, 2019 

 
City Hall Council Chambers, 

5039 West Broad Street 

Sugar Hill, GA 30518 

 

Members in attendance: Khushi Mehta, Lexi Ducote, Daniel Park, Bhaumi Shah, Avery Tam, 

Bailey Coleman, Milen Patel, and Harshika Mehta  

 

Meeting called to order at 5:30 PM 

 

Dr. Henao, and three members of Buford High School (and members of AV2P): Juan Borrego, 

Marco Borrego, and Jada Caraballo 

 

Jada, Juan, and Marco got up and talked about their VA2P program. 

Dr. Henao shared information on medical effects of Vaping as well. 

 

Attendance List/Contact Information: 

 

  

Group: Attendees: Email Detail 

VA2P Dr. Justine 

Henao 

justineehenao@gmail.com Advisor to VA2P 

VA2P Juan and 

Marco 

Henao 

juan-marco@vaping-

attentiontoprevention.org 

Organizers of VA2P 

    

Sugar Hill 

Youth Council: 

Khushi 

Menta 

khushi.mehta.ng@gmail.com NGHS (Youth Mayor) 

Sugar Hill 

Youth Council: 

Lexi Ducote lexiducote@gmail.com Lanier HS (Youth Mayor 

ProTem) 

Sugar Hill 

Youth Council: 

Avery Tam itsaveryt@gmail.com NGHS (Youth Counsel) 



Sugar Hill 

Youth Council: 

Bailey 

Coleman 

baileycolemanr@gmail.com GSMST HS (Youth 

Counsel) 

Sugar Hill 

Youth Council: 

Bhaumi 

Shah 

bhaumi.shah@gmail.com NGHS (Youth Counsel) 

Sugar Hill 

Youth Council: 

Daniel Park danisboss38@gmail.com Lanier HS (Youth 

Counsel) 

Sugar Hill 

Youth Council: 

Harshika 

Mehta 

harshika.mehta@hotmail.com Lanier HS (Youth 

Counsel) 

Sugar Hill 

Youth Council: 

Milen Patel milen30024@gmail.com NGHS (Youth Counsel) 

Sugar Hill 

Youth Council: 

Mike 

Sullivan 

mike.sullivan.96@gmail.com Liaison 

    

Gwinnett 

County 

Schools 

David 

Strickland 

david_strickland@gcpsk12.org Community School 

Director; NGHS Liaison to 

Youth Council 

Gwinnett 

County 

Schools 

Jacob Cate jacob_w_cate@gcpsk12.org ELA (English); Lanier 

Liaison to Youth Council 

Gwinnett 

County 

Schools 

Trisha 

Bernstein 

Trisha.Bernstein@gcpsk12.org Health & PE Teacher; 

Lanier Teacher 

passionate about Vaping 

    

Interesting in attending, but unable to make it  

Sugar Hill 

Youth Council: 

Nadia Meritt nmerritt@cityofsugarhill.com Staff Liaison 

Suwanee 

Youth Leaders 

Adam Edge aedge@suwanee.com Contacted, interested, but 

not able to make the 

evening 

GUIDE Jessica 

Andrews-

Wilson 

jessica@guideinc.org Executive Director, 

GUIDE, Inc  (Guide is 

Gwinnett's drug 



prevention organization) 

 

 


